From Eva Gnacik

To Export to DMM

СС

. <stephen.feehan@nmfn.com> 10/12/2010 12:19 ₱M To <Secretary@dps.state.ny.us> cc <stephen.feehan@hughes.net> Subject RE: Cases 10-T-0350 and 10-G-0462 - DMP and Laser Gas Pipeline.

To: Hon. Jaclyn A. Brilling, Secretary

I am a landowner at 175 Garrett Rd., Windsor, NY 13865.

I would like to be considered an "Active Party" in this proceeding due to my proximity to the proposed pipeline.

Thank you. **Stephen P. Feehan, MBA, CLU, ChFC, AEP, CAP, CF®** Wealth Management Advisor & Managing Director Northwestern Mutual Financial Network The Greater New York Group - Southern Tier 99 Hawley St., Suite 200 Binghamton, NY 13901

Phone (607) 231-7300 ext. 301 Fax (607) 770-8644 *To access your account information, click on my website below:* <u>www.stephenfeehan.com</u> <u>My Team</u>

Northwestern Mutual Financial Network is the marketing name for the sales and distribution arm of The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, Milwaukee, WI (NM) (life and disability insurance, annuities) and its subsidiaries. Stephen Fechan is a District Agent of NM and Northwestern Long Term Care Insurance Company, Milwaukee, WI (long-term care insurance), a subsidiaries. Stephen Fechan is a District Agent of NM and Northwestern Long Term Care Insurance Company, Milwaukee, WI (long-term care insurance), a subsidiary of NM. Registered Representative and may also be an Investment Adviser Representative of Northwestern Mutual Investment Services, L member of FINRA and SIPC. Representative of Northwestern Mutual Wealth Management Company®, Milwaukee, WI, a subsidiary of NM and limited purpose federal savings bank that provides financial planning, investment management, and trust services. Managing Directors are not in legal partnership with each other, NM, or its subsidiaries. There may be instances when this agent represents companies in addition to NM or its subsid Certified Financial Planner Board of Standards Inc. owns the certification marks (CFP®, CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER™ and federally registered CFP® (with flame design) in the U.S. which it awards to individuals who successfully complete CFP® Board's initial and ongoing certification requirements.

Your transmission of electronic mail to this address represents your consent to two-way communication by Internet e-mail. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer on which it exists.

Northwestern Mutual, its subsidiaries and affiliates may review and retain incoming and outgoing electronic mail for this e-mail address for quality assurance and regulatory compliance purposes. Communications that are received via the Secure Message Center are secure. Communications that are not received via the Secure Message Center website may not be secure or encrypted, and could be observed by a third party.

If you prefer not to receive any e-mail communication from Northwestern Mutual or our Financial

Representatives, please click the following link"E-Mail Opt-out from Northwestern Mutual"

In the event that you cannot click on the above link, the Northwestern Mutual E-Mail Opt-out form can be found at the following URL: https://service.nmfn.com/cbpeopt/EmailOptOut.do .

Northwestern Mutual 720 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4797.